



THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID AND UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM	PART NO.	1 2 3 4 5	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	70001-G01		FRONT AXLE	1
2	10194-G1		BUSHING, RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER	8
3	10435-G1		WASHER, SHOCK ABSORBER	8
4	00532-G6		NUT, 3/8 - 24	4
5	00463-G6		BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 3/4 LG.	6
6	00734-G1		NUT, LOCK, 7/16 - 14	12
7				
8	70163-G02		PLATE, SPRING	4
9	10387-G2		PIN, COTTER, 3/32 X 1 LG.	2
10				
11	70220-G01		SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, DRIVER'S SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 12 - 25)	1
12	*		SPINDLE, DRIVER'S SIDE	1
13	16623-G1		BEARING.....	2
14	18456-G1		GREASE FITTING.....	1
15	19058-G2		HUB, WHEEL	1
16				
17	19862-G1		WHEEL BOLT, 1/2 - 20	4
18	50892-G1		BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE)	1
19				
20				
21	25146-G1		SEAL, GREASE.....	1
22				
23	12093-G1		NUT, SLOTTED, 17/32	1
24				
25	00798-G8		PIN, COTTER, 5/32 X 1 3/4 LG.....	1
26	70220-G02		SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 13 - 25 AND 27)	1
27	*		SPINDLE, PASSENGER SIDE.....	1
28				
29	70327-G01		PIN, SPINDLE, 1/2 - 13 X 5 1/2 LG.	2

FRONT SUSPENSION

Electric / Gasoline Vehicle

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID AND UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM	PART NO.	1 2 3 4 5	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
30	16982-G1		WASHER, THRUST	2
31	70328-G01		TUBE, SPINDLE PIN	2
32				
33	00571-G5		WASHER, 1/2.....	4
34				
35	14390-G6		NUT, LOCK, 1/2 -13	2
36	70049-G01		SPRING, LEAF.....	2
37				
38	00463-G4		BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 1/2 LG.	6
39	70324-G01		SHOCK ABSORBER.....	2
40	12091-G1		CAP, SPINDLE	2
41	14723-G1		NUT, LUG, 1/2 - 20.....	8